505005656 07/16/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5052404

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the TITLE FOR U.S. APPLICATION NO. 15/246,778 previously recorded on Reel 039568 Frame 0034. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the TITLE HAS BEEN CORRECTED TO INCLUDE AN OMITTED WORD FOR U.S. APPLICATION NO. 15/246,778.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DOUGLAS WILLIAMS	05/11/2018
RASHA QAMHEYEH	05/15/2018
HATEM ZEINE	05/14/2018
DALE DONALD MAYES	05/14/2018

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OSSIA INC.
Street Address:	1100 112TH AVENUE NE, SUITE 301
City:	BELLEVUE
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98004

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15246778

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (720)293-9822

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 720-562-2280

janet@setterroche.com Email: SETTER ROCHE LLP **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 14694 ORCHARD PARKWAY Address Line 2: **BUILDING A, SUITE 200** 

Address Line 4: WESTMINSTER, COLORADO 80023

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 424.0030 PATRICK L. MUINO NAME OF SUBMITTER: **SIGNATURE:** /Patrick L. Muino/ **DATE SIGNED:** 07/16/2018

**PATENT** REEL: 046555 FRAME: 0941 505005656

# **Total Attachments: 4**

source=15246778 Corrective Assignment#page1.tif

source=15246778 Corrective Assignment#page2.tif

source=15246778 Corrective Assignment#page3.tif

source=15246778 Corrective Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 046555 FRAME: 0942

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4028548

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DOUGLAS WILLIAMS	08/25/2016
RASHA QAMHEYEH	08/25/2016
HATEM ZEINE	08/29/2016
DALE DONALD MAYES	08/25/2016

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OSSIA INC.
Street Address:	11235 SE 6TH STREET #200
City:	BELLEVUE
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98004

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15246778
Application Number:	62209864

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (720)293-9822

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 720-562-2280

Email: caroline@setterroche.com

Correspondent Name: SETTER ROCHE LLP

Address Line 1: 14694 ORCHARD PARKWAY
Address Line 2: BUILDING A, SUITE 200

Address Line 4: WESTMINSTER, COLORADO 80023

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 424.0030

NAME OF SUBMITTER: PATRICK L. MÜINO

SIGNATURE: /Patrick L. Müino/

DATE SIGNED: 08/29/2016

**Total Attachments: 2** 

PATENT REEL: 040565 FRAME: 0943 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 046555 FRAME: 0944

# CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned inventors executed an Assignment recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 039568/0034 (the "Prior Assignment"). The Prior Assignment omitted the word "IMPROVED" in the title of the nonprovisional patent application 15/246,778.

WHEREAS, the following inventors:

Name	Location
Douglas Williams	Bellevue, WA
Rasha Qamheyeh	Bellevue, WA
Hatem Zeine	Bellevue, WA
Dale Donald Mayes	Bothell, WA,

hereinafter collectively referred to as ASSIGNOR, jointly invented certain new and useful improvements ("invention(s)") as described and set forth in the below-identified utility application for United States Letters Patent entitled "SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR IMPROVED PHASE DETERMINATIONS IN WIRELESS POWER DELIVERY ENVIRONMENTS", filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) on August 25, 2016, and assigned Serial No. 15/246,778, and further described in U.S. Provisional application entitled "SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR IMPROVED TECHNIQUES AND APPLICATIONS FOR WIRELESS POWER TRANSFERS" filed with the USPTO on August 25, 2015, and assigned Serial No. 62/209,864.

WHEREAS, Ossia Inc., 1100 112th Avenue NE, Suite 301, Bellevue, WA 98004, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S interest in and to said invention(s), and said utility application, said provisional application, and any U.S. and foreign patents which are related to the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, in addition to the rights transferred by the Prior Assignment, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR has, sold, assigned and transferred and does hereby sell. assign and transfer--as of the respective date of the Prior Assignment--unto ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, (a) the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to said invention(s), said utility application, and said provisional application and all the rights and privileges in any application and under any and all patents (including, without limitation, United States Patent No. 9,887,589) that may be granted in the U.S. for said inventions, including all corresponding provisional, continuation (including, without limitation, US Patent Application 15/888,342 filed February 5, 2018), continuation-in-part, divisional, reissue, and reexamination applications; and (b) the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions(s), said utility application, and said provisional application for all countries foreign to the U.S., including all rights of priority arising from them, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including patents,

Page 1 of

that may be granted in said countries foreign to the U.S. for them.

ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the U.S., and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said Inventions, without further authorization from ASSIGNOR, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

ASSIGNOR hereby consents that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of ASSIGNEE to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, said utility application, or said provisional application and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

ASSIGNOR requests that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to ASSIGNEE in the U.S. and to ASSIGNEE in all countries foreign to the U.S., or to such nominee as ASSIGNEE may designate.

ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE or its agents to insert, on ASSIGNOR'S behalf, the filing date and/or serial number above pertaining to the utility application and/or the provisional application, if not known as of the date of execution of this document.

Donolas Williams

Rasha Qamheyeh

Hatem Zeine

Dale Donald Mayes

Date: 5/11/2018

Date: <u>6/15/201</u>8

Date: 5/14/2018

Date: <u>5/14/</u>/8